

GAHC010282972025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/5/2026

THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER DHUBRI,
P.O. AND P.S. DHUBRIDIST. DHUBRI, ASSAM

VERSUS

1.MD HAFIZUR RAHMAN AND 2 ORS
SON OF LATE HASEN ALI, R/O VILL- JHAGRAPARPART-III, P.O.
JHAGRARPAR, P.S. DHUBRI, DIST. DHUBRI, ASSAM

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPTT.
DISPUR GUWAHATI 06

3:THE CIRCLE OFFICER, DHUBRI CIRCLE OFFICER
P.O. AND P.S. DHUBRI ASSAM

For the Applicant(s) : Ms. S. Sarma, Government Advocate, Assam

For the Respondent(s) :

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. ASHUTOSH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

23.04.2026

(Ashutosh Kumar, CJ)

It appears that respondent No.1 has already been served.
However, there is no representation on his behalf today.

In order to give one more opportunity to respondent No.1 to content this Interlocutory Application, preferred by the applicant, seeking condonation of delay of 478 days in preferring the connected writ appeal, this case is adjourned to **04.05.2026**.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant