

GAHC010282972025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/5/2026

THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER DHUBRI,
P.O. AND P.S. DHUBRIDIST. DHUBRI, ASSAM

VERSUS

1: MD HAFIZUR RAHMAN AND 2 ORS
SON OF LATE HASEN ALI, R/O VILL- JHAGRAPARPART-III,
P.O. JHAGRARPAR, P.S. DHUBRI, DIST. DHUBRI, ASSAM

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND
SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT
DEPTT. DISPUR GUWAHATI 06

3:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
DHUBRI CIRCLE OFFICER P.O. AND P.S. DHUBRI ASSAM

For the Applicant(s) : Mrs. S. Sarma, Junior Government Advocate, Assam.

For the Respondent(s) :

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. ASHUTOSH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

04.05.2026

(Ashutosh Kumar, CJ)

Ms. S. Sarma, learned Junior Government Advocate, Assam appearing for the applicant submits that an additional affidavit shall be filed bringing on record the reasons for the delayed filing of the appeal in question.

Let that affidavit be filed by the next date.

Re-notify on **22.07.2026**.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant